

Name of Work ÷ L044-Aundauli To
Kusha.

M/R

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

R.W.D.W.D. VIRPUR.

DIVISION

866

SARAIGHAR BHAPTIANI
(SUPAUL)

SUB-DIVISION

Company ÷ Gianpati Coostech Pvt. Ltd.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st on A/c Bill:-					
Abstract of Cost					
Name of work:- Repair Road					
from Lodi Aundauli to					
Kusha.					
Scheme:- Under MR-3054					
Total Road length=3.868 KM					
Agency:- M/s Gampati ConTech Pvt Ltd					
Agreement No & Date:- 12MRD/20-21					
Date of start:- 09-09-2020					
Date of completion:- 08-09-2021					
Date of Measurement:-					

Block:- Sarangorh Bhaptiyahi Dist:- Supaul

Items of work:-

(1) Clearing & Grubbing Road					
Land - - do - - do - - all comp. job.					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No:- ①					
Hem No:- ① Qty = 0.76 Ha					
@ Rs 51333.76 / Ha - - - Rs 38861.65					
(2) Construction of Subgrade &					
Earthen Shoulder with - - do					
- - do - - - all comp. job.					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No:- ⑤					
Hem No:- ④ Qty = 3254.40 m ³					
@ Rs 187.61 / m ³ - - Rs 610557.98					
③ (iii) Qty = 540.00 m ³					
@ Rs 187.61 / m ³ - - Rs 101309.40					
Rs 750729.03					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/F = Rs 750729.03
(3) Construction of G.S.B Gr-II					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No:- (2)					
Item No:- (2) Qty = 81.64 m ³					
@ Rs 2461.59/m ³					Rs 200964.20
(4) Providing Laying W.B.M Gr-II					
Qty vide T.M.B. No:- (3)					
Item No:- (1) Qty = 65.98 m ³					
@ Rs 4526.73/m ³					Rs 298673.64
(5) Providing Laying W.B.M Gr-III					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No:- (2)					
Item No:- (2) Qty = 113.62 m ³					
@ Rs 4146.28/m ³					Rs 471077.60
(6) Providing Brick masonry in C.M (1:3) in Parapet					do
-- do -- all comp. Job					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No:- (4)					
Item No:- (1) Qty = 2.95 m ³					
@ Rs 5223.82/m ³					Rs 15410.27
(7) plastering with C.M (1:4) on B/w in Sub Structure					do
-- do -- all comp. Job					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No:- (4)					
Item No:- (2) Qty = 20.64 m ²					
@ Rs 185.97/m ²					Rs 3838.42

Rs 1740693.16

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/F-Rs 1740693.16
(8) Providing Painting Two coats on New -- do -- do -- all Comp Job.					
Qty vide T.M.B P. No: (4)					
Item No: (3) Qty = 59.75 m ²					
@ Rs 97.19/m ² - - -					Rs 5808.07
(9) Providing & Applying Primer Coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS1) on -- do -- do -- all Comp Job.					
Qty vide T.M.B P. No: (6)					
Item No: (1) Qty = 1514.92 m ²					
@ Rs 42.70/m ² - - -					Rs 64687.08
(10) Providing Patch work over WBM using MSS -- do -- do -- all Comp Job.					
Qty vide T.M.B P. No: (6)					
Item No: (2) Qty = 2358.67 m ²					
@ Rs 211.65/m ² - - -					Rs 499212.50
(11) Providing & Applying Tack Coat with (RS1) - do - do - all Comp Job					
Qty vide T.M.B P. No: (8) = 16832.92 m ²					
@ Rs 14.51/m ² - - -					Rs 244245.67
(12) Providing & Laying SDBC - - - -					
-- do -- do - - - - all Comp. Job.					
Qty vide T.M.B P. No: (9) = 361.86 m ³					
@ Rs 10743.63/m ³ -					Rs 3887689.95
					Rs 6442336.43

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BIF = Rs 6442336.43
(13) Providing Road Marking with					
Hot - - do - - do - - all comp. job.					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No: (9)					
Item No: (5) Qty = 829.60 m ²					
@ Rs 735.44/m ² - - Rs 610121.02					
(14) Providing kilometre stone - -					
- - do - - do - - all comp. job.					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No: (10)					
(I) KM stone: - Qty = 5 Nos					
@ Rs 2357.50/each - - Rs 11787.50					
(II) 200M stone: - Qty = 16 Nos					
@ Rs 624.52/each - - Rs 9992.32					
(III) Boundary Pillar: - Qty = 168 Nos					
@ Rs 500.38/each - - Rs 84063.84					
(15) Providing & fixing Retro -					
reflectorised Traffic Sign - - do					
- - do - - - all comp. job.					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No: (10)					
(I) 600 mm equilateral & Triangle					
: Qty = 128 Nos					
@ Rs 3698.27/each - - Rs 473378.56					
(II) 600 mm Circular: - 26 Nos					
@ Rs 3794.81/each - - Rs 98665.06					
(III) 600 mm x 450 mm: - Qty = 4 Nos					
@ Rs 3665.69/each - - Rs 14662.76					

Continuation Rs 7745007.49

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B	D.	
					B/E = 7745007.49
(15) 900mm Side - Qty = 15 Nos					
@ Rs 7658.49/each -					Rs 114877.35
(16) Providing Planting of Trees -					
--do-- --do-- all comp. job					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No: (10)					
Item No: (3) Qty = 110 Nos					
@ Rs 819.92/each -					Rs 90191.20
(17) Providing Direction & Place					
Sign with - do - do - all comp. job					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No: (1)					
Item No: (5) Qty = 3.84 m ²					
@ Rs 12409.92/m ² -					Rs 47654.09
(18) Providing & fixing logo of					
--do-- --do-- all comp. job					
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No: (1)					
Item No: (4) Qty = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 9565.16/each -					Rs 19130.00
					Rs 8016860.13
Add: -					
GST @ 12% -					Rs 962023.22
Labour cess @ 1% -					Rs 80168.60
S. Fee -					Rs 45921.69
					Rs 9104974.00
Muzamil 21/10/22 JE					
JE 21/10/22 A.C.					